HB0620/103922/1

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 620, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (HB0620/384235/1), in line 1 of Amendment No. 1, strike "<u>providing that</u>" and substitute "<u>requiring</u>"; in line 3, strike "<u>providing that</u>" and substitute "<u>authorizing</u>"; and in lines 2 and 3, in each instance, strike "<u>shall</u>" and substitute "<u>to</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 4 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>SECTION</u>" and substitute "<u>PARAGRAPH</u>"; and in line 10, strike "<u>OR OTHER</u>".

On page 2 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>SHALL</u>" and substitute "<u>MAY</u>"; and in line 2, after "<u>RECERTIFICATION</u>" insert "<u>UNDER THIS PARAGRAPH</u>".